

MOUNTAINS RECREATION & CONSERVATION AUTHORITY

570 West Avenue Twenty-six, Suite 100 Los Angeles, California 90065 Phone (323) 221-9944 Fax (323) 441-8691

MRCA Attachment June 1, 2016 Agenda Item VI(b)

CHANGE ORDER #01

Project Name:	Stocker Trailhead	Date: 7/31/15					
To (Contractor):	Los Angeles Engineering		Project Number:	MRCA 150/15	ARCA 150/15		
i o (ooim adidi) .	200 7 digues Engineering		Contract (Authber.	Contract Number: MRCA 150/15			
A	В	С	(A + B + C)	(C / A)	(B + C) / A		
Original Contract Amount	Total Amount of Change Order(s) to Date (excluding this CO)	Amount of this CO	Revised Contract Amount (including this CO)	% this CO to Original Contract	% Total COs to Original Contract		
\$ 1,453,181.00	\$ -	\$ 5,991.68	\$ 1,459,172.68	0.4%	0.4%		
You are hereby	directed to make the follow	ving change(s) ii	n the Contract:				
				Log of p	rior COs:		
Description of V	<u>Nork</u>			01	\$ -		
PCO 3 - Addition	of irrigation lines and couple	er at ADA ramp		02	\$ -		
				03	\$ -		
				04	\$ -		
				05	\$ - \$ -		
				3131	\$ -		
				09	\$ -		
				10	\$ -		
					\$ -		
					\$ -		
				13	\$ -		
Change Order Item Code:	Contractor Owner iated with this Change Order are as follows to this Change Order will be	Yes V			5.004.00		
				by \$	5,991.68		
he Contract Time due to the revised Final Completion Milestone(s) in the C			ed 🗹 Unchanged	by <u>C</u>	days		
	This request	appears valid and is recomme	nded for approval.				
	Signature	0	Name (Print)	Date			
ontractor	W.	1/2	JeffBird, P.	11. 8/6/	2015		
roject Manager		Ang pagamanan kecama	Brian Beldauf	BASIV ANNUAL	TANAMAKAN PA		
ivision Chief	Mus	Strools	Ana Straabe	8/12	115		
ontracts Officer	CN 10 II	100	Cara Meyer	011-	2015		
ssistant Financial Officer	1000	8	Jeffrey V. Jones	6////	10.5		
	1	3 (4.4.14) (4.4.	Jenrey v. Jones	13/1	1/2015		



Project Name:

Stocker Trailhead

MOUNTAINS RECREATION & CONSERVATION AUTHORITY

Date: 9/15/15

570 West Avenue Twenty-six, Suite 100 Los Angeles, California 90065 Phone (323) 221-9944 Fax (323) 441-8691

MRCA Attachment June 1, 2016 Agenda Item VI(b)

CHANGE ORDER #02

		THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN	Project Number:			
To (Contractor)	Los Angeles Engineering	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Contract Number:	MRCA 150/15		
A A	B	С	(A + B + C)	(C / A)	(B+C)/A	
Original Contract Amount	Total Amount of Change Order(s) to Date (excluding this CO)	Amount of this CO	Revised Contract Amount (including this CO)	% this CO to Original Contract	% Total COs to Original Contract	
\$ 1,453,181.00	\$ 5,991.68	\$ 78,955.27	\$ 1,538,127.95	5.4%	5.8	
You are hereby	directed to make the follow	ving change(s) i	the Contract:	<u></u>		
Description of W	lork		35-40-25	O1	prior COs: \$ 5,991.68	
	et Improvements \$38,170.48	a cavidatija		02	\$ 78,955.2	
	Build Up \$41,863.09			03	\$.	
	at Stairway \$2,101.27 •			04	\$ -	
	ade ADA Ramp \$3,320.43	:		05	\$ -	
PCO #007 - Credi	it Drain Dips (\$6,500.00)			06	\$ -	
					S -	
				09	\$ -	
Bosson for Chan	and a					
Reason for Chan	<u>ye</u>					
Reason for Chan PCO #002 - Stree	t Improvements	CONTROL NAME				
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne	t Improvements er's Design Request					
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig	t Improvements er's Design Request in Change					
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig	t Improvements er's Design Request In Change In Change Per DEA					
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig	t Improvements er's Design Request in Change					
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig	t Improvements er's Design Request In Change In Change Per DEA					
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig	t Improvements er's Design Request In Change In Change Per DEA					
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig	t Improvements er's Design Request In Change In Change Per DEA					
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig	t Improvements er's Design Request in Change in Change Per DEA in Change Per Tim Best					
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig	t Improvements er's Design Request In Change In Change Per DEA	✓ Architect				
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig	t Improvements er's Design Request in Change in Change Per DEA in Change Per Tim Best					
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig	t Improvements er's Design Request in Change in Change Per DEA in Change Per Tim Best	:				
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig	t Improvements er's Design Request in Change in Change Per DEA in Change Per Tim Best		lo			
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig	t Improvements er's Design Request in Change In Change Per DEA In Change Per Tim Best Change Per Tim Best Contractor Owner ated with this Change Order are as follows	Yes 7		by		
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig Initiator of Change: Contract Documents associations	t Improvements er's Design Request in Change In Change Per DEA In Change Per Tim Best Contractor Owner ated with this Change Order are as follows othis Change Order will be Increase	Yes / N	ed Unchanged	by	0——— days	
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig Initiator of Change: Contract Documents associated associat	t Improvements er's Design Request in Change In Change Per DEA In Change Per Tim Best Contractor Contractor Owner ated with this Change Order are as follows this Change Order will be Increase Increase	Yes / N sed Decrease Decrease	ed Unchanged	by		
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig Initiator of Change: Contract Documents association of Change Order Item Code: The Contract Amount due to the Contract Time due to the revised Final Completion	t Improvements er's Design Request in Change In Change Per DEA In Change Per Tim Best Contractor Contractor Owner ated with this Change Order are as follows this Change Order will be Increase Increase	Yes No sed Decreased Decreased Time Will b	ed Unchanged	by		
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig Initiator of Change: Contract Documents association of Change Order Item Code: The Contract Amount due to the Contract Time due to the revised Final Completion	t Improvements er's Design Request in Change In Change Per DEA In Change Per Tim Best Change Per Tim Best Contractor Owner ated with this Change Order are as follows othis Change Order will be is Change Order will be is Change Order will be in date is in date is in the change of the attack ontract have been changed as per the attack	Yes / N sed Decrease sed Decrease Time will be thed Schedule	ed Unchanged ed Unchanged t based from Tip	by		
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig Initiator of Change: Contract Documents association of Change Order Item Code: The Contract Amount due to the Contract Time due to the revised Final Completion	t Improvements er's Design Request in Change In Change Per DEA In Change Per Tim Best Change Per Tim Best Change Order will be Increase In Change Order will be Increase In Change Order will be Increase In date is Increase In date is Increase In date is Increase In this request	Yes No sed Decreased Decreased Time Will b	ed Unchanged ed Unchanged Lips zed from Tip ended for approval.	ne from price of		
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig Initiator of Change: Contract Documents association of Change Order Item Code: The Contract Amount due to the Contract Time due to the revised Final Completion	t Improvements er's Design Request in Change In Change Per DEA In Change Per Tim Best Change Per Tim Best Contractor Owner ated with this Change Order are as follows othis Change Order will be is Change Order will be is Change Order will be in date is in date is in the change of the attack ontract have been changed as per the attack	Yes / N sed Decrease sed Decrease Time will be thed Schedule	ed Unchanged ed Unchanged to be seed from Tipe ended for approval. Name (Print)	ne for prict f		
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig Initiator of Change: Contract Documents associations associations of Change Order Item Code: The Contract Time due to the Contract Time due to the Item Contract Time due to Item	t Improvements er's Design Request in Change In Change Per DEA In Change Per Tim Best Change Per Tim Best Change Order will be Increase In Change Order will be Increase In Change Order will be Increase In date is Increase In date is Increase In date is Increase In this request	Yes / N sed Decrease sed Decrease Time will be thed Schedule	ed Unchanged ed Unchanged t losted from Tip ended for approval. Name (Print) Acron O'Bie	Date	ا کنخرامه ا کاخ	
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig Initiator of Change: Contract Documents associa Change Order Item Code: The Contract Amount due to the Contract Time due	t Improvements er's Design Request in Change In Change Per DEA In Change Per Tim Best Contractor Owner ated with this Change Order are as follows othis Change Order will be is Change Order will be in date is in date is in the change of the attack This request	Yes / N sed Decrease sed Decrease Time will be thed Schedule	ed Unchanged ed Unchanged t 10 s 2 cd from Tip ended for approval. Name (Print) Acron O'Bore Brian Baldauf	ne for prict f		
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig Initiator of Change: Contract Documents associa Change Order Item Code: The Contract Time due to the The revised Final Completio Milestone(s) in the Co	t Improvements er's Design Request in Change In Change Per DEA In Change Per Tim Best Contractor Owner ated with this Change Order are as follows othis Change Order will be is Change Order will be in date is in date is in the change of the attack This request	Yes / N sed Decrease sed Decrease Time will be thed Schedule	ed ☐ Unchanged ed ☐ Unchanged t Voc Sed From Tip ended for approval. Name (Print) Acron (VS.) iv Brian Baldauf Ana Straabe	Date	ا کنخرامه ا کاخ	
PCO #002 - Stree PCO #004 - Owne PCO #005 - Desig PCO #006 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig PCO #007 - Desig Initiator of Change: Contract Documents associationange Order Item Code: The Contract Time due to the Item Contract Time due to It	t Improvements er's Design Request in Change In Change Per DEA in Change Per Tim Best Contractor Contractor Contractor Contractor Contractor Compenses Contractor Compenses Contractor Compenses Contractor Compenses Contractor Compenses Contract have been changed as per the attact Contract Compenses Contract C	Yes / N sed Decrease sed Decrease Time will be thed Schedule	ed Unchanged ed Unchanged t 10 s 2 cd from Tip ended for approval. Name (Print) Acron O'Bore Brian Baldauf	Date	ا کنخرامه ا کاخ	



MOUNTAINS RECREATION & CONSERVATION AUTHORITY

570 West Avenue Twenty-six. Suite 100 Los Angeles. California 90065 Phone (323) 221-9944 Fax (323) 441-8691

MRCA Attachment June 1, 2016 Agenda Item VI(b)

CHANGE ORDER #03

Project Name: To (Contractor):	Stocker Trailhead Los Angeles Engineering		Date: Project Number: Contract Number:	3/2/16 various 150/15		
Original Contract Amount	B Total Amount of Change Orders to Date (excluding this CO)	Amount of this CO	(A + B + C) Revised Contract Amount (including this CO)	% this CO to Original Contract	% Total COs to Original Contract	
\$ 1,453,181.00	\$ 84,946.95	\$ 22,470.41	\$ 1,560,598.36	1.5%	7.4%	
You are hereby	directed to make the follow	(ing shanga(s) is	n the Contract:			
roa are nereby	directed to make the lonow	ing change(s) if	i the Contract:	Log of	prior COs:	
Description of V				01	\$ 5,991.68	
PCO #008 - Mulo	ch/binder for erosion control o	n slope over hydi	roseed (\$1,800.57)	02	\$ 78,955.27	
PCO #009 - Revi	sions to fencing (\$235.60 inc se vehicle gate design (\$203	luding credit)		03	\$ -	
	tonal work at site perimeter to		andition (\$2311.60)	04	\$ -	
PCO #012 - Plant	ting & irrigation changes on d	elta 4 & 5 (\$1906	6.02 including credit)	05	\$ -	
PCO #014 - Clea	r debris at top of slope (\$214		g or carry	06	\$ -	
	rd for Rhino Gate (\$803.25)			07	\$ -	
	cate boulder and install railing rrective work to ADA parking			08	\$ -	
Reason for Char				09	\$ -	
PCO #008 - Owne	er request for additional erosi	on protection		10	\$ -	
PCO #009 - Owner request for changes to reflect field alignment of trails					\$ -	
PCO #010 - Owner request per project partner					\$ -	
PCO #011 - Owner request to address new field conditions per Architect PCO #012 - Owner request for changes to reflect new field conditions per Architect					\$ -	
PCO #012 - Owner request for changes to reflect new field conditions per Architect PCO #014 - Owner request per project partner/grantor				14	\$ -	
	er request per County standar or request for changes to refle n error Contractor Owner		s per Architect			
Contract Documents associ	ated with this Change Order are as follows:					
The Contract Amount due to the Contract Time due to the Contract Time due to the The revised Final Completion Milestone(s) in the Contract Time Contract Time Contract Time Contract Time Contract Time Contract Time Contr	is Change Order will be Increase	ed Decreased	Unchanged Apt	Uy	22,470.41 0 days	
	This request a	appears valid and is recomme	nded for approval.			
	Signajorp		Name (Print)	Date		
ontractor			Aaron Obrien	34	16	
roject Manager	2 Al	Y	Brian Baldauf	2/4	11.	
eputy Division Chief	aus St	reele	Ana Straabe	3/8	116	
ontracts Officer	Cona M	you	Cara Meyer	3/4/	2016	
ssistant Financial Officer	Jan-		Basem Mosaad	3/16	116	



Contracts Officer

Assistant Financial Officer

MOUNTAINS RECREATION & CONSERVATION AUTHORITY

570 West Avenue Twenty-six, Suite 100 Los Angeles, California 90065 Phone (323) 221-9944 Fax (323) 441-8691

MRCA
Attachment
June 1, 2016
Agenda Item VI(b)

CHANGE ORDER #04

	01171					
Project Name:			Date:	4/12/16		
_			Project Number:			
To (Contractor):			Contract Number:	MRCA 150/15		
		,	(A + B + C)	(C / A)	(B+C)/A	
A Coloinal Contract	T-t-1 A A (Ch O-d/-)	С	Revised Contract Amount	% this CO to	% Total COs to	
Original Contract Amount	Total Amount of Change Order(s) to Date (excluding this CO)	Amount of this CO	(including this CO)	Original Contract	Original Contract	
7,1100111	to be forestering and obj					
\$ 1,453,181.00	\$ 107,417.36	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,610,598.36	3.4%	10.8%	
You are hereby o	lirected to make the follow	ving change(s) is	n the Contract:			
Tou are necesy o	meeted to make the follow	ing change(s) h		Log of p	orior COs:	
Description of W	ork			01	\$ 5,991.68	
PCO #018 - Additional Landscape Maintenance			02	\$ 78,955.27		
PCO #010 - Additional Landscape Maintenance PCO #020 - Reconstruction of Stairway			03	\$ 22,470.41		
	The original contract comple	etion date of 9/25	/15 has been revised to	04	\$ -	
	this change order shall inc			05	\$ -	
of 161 calendar da	게 : - 12 km : 1 km : - 1 km :			06	\$ -	
0, 10, 00,0,,00	,,,,,			07	\$ -	
				09	\$ -	
	✓ Contractor ✓ Owner led with this Change Order are as follows	Architect Yes 7	No			
The Contract Amount due to The Contract Time due to thin The revised Final Completion Milestone(s) in the Co	s Change Order will be	sed Decreas		by <u>\$</u> by 161	50,000.00 days	
	This request	appears valid and is recomm	ended for approval.			
	- 24			15.4		
	Signatura		Name (Print)	Date		
Contractor	The state of the s	- 1	Hara 015.10	> 14/10	1	
Project Manager	12 AV	70	Brian Baldauf	5/9	116	
Division Chief	lus .	trecle	Ana Straabe	519	116	
	and the same of th			1 1 -	1	

Cara Meyer

Jeffrey V. Jones